IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA (Before a Referee)

047

THE FLORIDA BAR

Complainant,

VS.

ROBERT P. JORDAN, II

Respondent.

CASE NO. 85, 109

FILED

STD J. WHITE

NOV 20 1995

ALCONOLIO SE A

Chief Deputy Clerk

CLERK SUPREME GOURT

Petition For Review of

Referee's Decision

INITIAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ROBERT P. JORDAN, II 1501 Robert J. Conlan Blvd., Suite 100 Palm Bay, Florida 32905 (407)725-1122 Florida Bar No. 294373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page No
TABLE OF CONTENTS		i
TABLE OF CITATIONS		ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE		1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS		2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT		4
ARGUMEN	TS	
I.	THE REFEREE ERRED IN FINDING THAT RESPONDENT FAILED TO KEEP HIS CLIENT REASONABLY INFORMED AND PROMPTLY COMPLY WITH REASONABLE REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION	6
II.	THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION IS TOO SEVERE	9
III.	THE COSTS ASSESSED TO RESPONDENT ARE IMPROPER	11
CONCLUSION		12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases Cited	Page No.	
The Florida Bar v. Glant 645 So.2d 962 (Fla. 1994)	6, 11	
The Florida Bar v. Knowlton 507 So.2d 1378 (Fla. 1988)	10	
The Florida Bar v. Neely 417 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	10	
The Florida Bar v. Price 569 So.2d 1261 (Fla. 1990)	10	
The Florida Bar v. Reed 644 So.2d 1355 (Fla. 1994)	9	
The Florida Bar v. Riskin 549 So.2d 178 (Fla. 1989)	10	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rue</u> 643 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 1994)	6, 9	
The Florida Bar v. Whitaker 596 So.2d 672	10	
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED		
Rules of Professional Conduct	8, 9, 10, 11, 12	
Florida Standard For Imposing Lawyer Sanctions	9
